



175 South Leonard Street, West Salem, Wisconsin 54669

69 (608) 786-1858 Fax (608) 786-1988

NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE OR BOARD: DATE OF MEETING: PLACE OF MEETING: WEST SALEM VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 WEST SALEM COMMUNITY CENTER 175 LEONARD STREET SOUTH 7:00 P.M.

TIME OF MEETING:

PURPOSE OF MEETING:

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Comment
- Act on Minutes of the September 3, 2024, Village Board meeting
- Act on claims presented for payment
- Review and act on Special Event Application submitted by the West Salem High School to hold the annual Homecoming Parade on Friday, September 27, 2024, beginning at 2:00 p.m., utilizing Mill Street and Lewis Street as a starting point and continuing onto North Leonard to South Leonard, ending at Elm Street
- Review for Public Hearing, Ordinance No. 532 Amend Chapter 2 of the Village of West Salem Code of Ordinances to Prohibit Camping on Village-owned Property

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPROVAL AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION FROM THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS:

• Planning Commission - September 5, 2024

Public Hearing: re Conditional Use Permit submitted by JSD, Inc. on behalf of Coulee Region Christian School Association, LLC, to construct a gymnasium addition and site improvements, to include a parking lot expansions, soccer field construction and stormwater management improvements at 701 Industrial Drive

Review for recommendation to Village Board, Conditional Use Permit No. 66 for Coulee Region Christian School Association, LLC, 701 Industrial Drive

- Act on Planning Commission recommendation to approve Conditional Use Permit No. 66
- Entertain a motion to convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 19.85(1)(e) for the purpose of deliberating or negotiating the purchase of public properties, investment of public funds, and transfers of public properties, to-wit: real estate development agreement

• Convene in open-session with possible action on closed session subject

OTHER AGENDA: Any other official business that may arise subsequent to the publication of this Notice.

Any person wishing to attend whom, because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact Village Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Bohl at (608) 786-1858 at least twenty-four (24) hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.

NOTICES MAILED TO:

Kat Anderson Tom Curtis Kevin Hennessey John Lautz James Leicht InternationalInternationalInternationalBryant Klos, Village AttorneyHazel Brown Leicht Memorial LibraryDave Sauer, Village EngineerScott Alo, Police ChiefLa Crosse Area Builders Assn.Loren Schwier, Public Worke DimensionalMagnum BroadcastingScott Alo, Police Chief Scott Schumacher

La Crosse Tribune Ron Rothering, Co. Board Supervisor Dave Hundt, Co. Board Supervisor La Crosse Area Development Corp. West Salem School District West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Loren Schwier, Public Works Director

DATE NOTICES MAILED: 09/16/2024 DATE NOTICES POSTED: 09/16/2024